LD10238
Wall Mounted LED Spotlight Install sheet - Page 1
INSTRUCTION LEAFLET
This product should be installed by a qualified electrician in accordance with all current, local legislation.
For the UK, the current edition of the IEE Wiring Regulations and European Standard IEC 60364.
Factory Address: LightGraphix, 20 Bourne Road Ind. Park, Crayford, Kent, DA1 4BZLightGraphix reserve the right to change specifications without notice. This leaflet should be issued and retained by the end user.	                Revision 2
119
117
Ø60
Ø74
10
400
LED surfaced mounted luminaires are class III for Safety Extra Low Voltage DC supply. The product should only be used with a supplied or LightGraphix approved 350mA,
500mA or 700mA constant current driver.
Suitable for mounting on normally flammable surfaces.
SPECIFICATION
LD10238 - N1
Product & LED
Output Code
Power
Output Max Ambient Energy
Class
LD10238-N1-350 350mA 7W
-20°C to 45°C
GLD10238-N1-500 500mA 10W
LD10238-N1-700 700mA 14W -20°C to 35°C
Lamp: E3, F1 & N1 LED Engine.
This fitting is IP67 rated.
Lumen Maintenance: L90B5 at 90,000hrs.
LD10238 - E3
Product & LED
Output Code
Power
Output Max Ambient Energy
Class
LD10238-E3-350 350mA 5W
-20°C to 45°C
D
LD10238-E3-500 500mA 7W E
LD10238-E3-700 700mA 10W -20°C to 35°C E
LD10238 - F1
Product & LED
Output Code
Power
Output Max Ambient Energy
Class
LD10238-F1-350 350mA 3.5W
-20°C to 45°C
GLD10238-F1-500 500mA 5W
LD10238-F1-700 700mA 7W -20°C to 35°C
/SMB
1. Detach the mounting bracket, then fix bracket to mounting surface using suitable
screws.
2. Drill a Ø7mm hole to feed the cable from fitting to a remote driver. Alternatively,